

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: May 26, 2021			BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC		
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS/CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS/CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 8 ACRES)	\$77,160.68	\$77,160.68	\$41,309.67	\$41,309.67
206-A	1	LS	REMOVING OF OLD BRIDGE, STA 65+00.00	\$2,826.61	\$2,826.61	\$9,435.67	\$9,435.67
206-C1	163	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$7.47	\$1,217.61	\$6.03	\$982.89
206-C2	18	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$13.83	\$248.94	\$21.84	\$393.12
206-D	244	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$4.86	\$1,185.84	\$8.85	\$2,159.40
206-E	1	EA	REMOVING HEADWALL	\$249.02	\$249.02	\$393.15	\$393.15
209-A	16	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$91.06	\$1,456.96	\$194.34	\$3,109.44
210-A	16535	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$12.72	\$210,325.20	\$10.47	\$173,121.45
210-C	3290	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$15.37	\$50,567.30	\$10.96	\$36,058.40
210-D1	7527	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$13.55	\$101,990.85	\$10.41	\$78,356.07
210-D2	13600	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3)	\$9.65	\$131,240.00	\$10.41	\$141,576.00
210-E	4577	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	\$12.18	\$55,747.86	\$10.41	\$47,646.57
214-A	344	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION WITH COMMERCIAL FOUNDATION BACKFILL	\$85.88	\$29,542.72	\$93.07	\$32,016.08
230-A	52	RD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$217.80	\$11,325.60	\$250.35	\$13,018.20
243-A	33543	SY	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	\$3.18	\$106,666.74	\$2.44	\$81,844.92

GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC	
BID OPENING: May 26, 2021		UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
301-A1	18,304	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$18.98	\$347,409.92
301-A2	19,008	SY	SELECTED SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE A, ROAD MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$5.26	\$99,982.08
301-A3	19,008	SY	SELECTED SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE A, ROAD MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$5.26	\$99,982.08
401-A	18,304	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.06	\$19,402.24
405-A	276	GAL	TACK COAT	\$3.70	\$1,021.20
408-A	60	SY	PLANING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	\$17.22	\$1,033.20
424-A1	1,750	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, (180 LBS/SY) ¾" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A	\$73.01	\$127,767.50
424-A2	100	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, ¾" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A	\$85.70	\$8,570.00
424-A3	75	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, (135 LBS/SY) ½" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	\$112.10	\$8,407.50
424-B1	125	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER (250 LBS/SY) 1" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	\$94.50	\$11,812.50

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: May 26, 2021		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC			
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS/CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS/CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS
424-B2	250	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER (250 LBS/SY) 1" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	\$94.50	\$23,625.00	\$137.29	\$34,322.50
430-B	300	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$49.57	\$14,871.00	\$58.35	\$17,505.00
530-A1	112	LF	15" ROADWAY PIPE	\$39.75	\$4,452.00	\$28.36	\$3,176.32
530-A2	276	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE	\$34.60	\$9,549.60	\$31.06	\$8,572.56
530-B1	248	LF	22" SPAN, 13" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$45.69	\$11,331.12	\$42.14	\$10,450.72
530-B2	48	LF	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$80.50	\$3,864.00	\$69.95	\$3,357.60
530-B3	228	LF	51" SPAN, 31" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$135.39	\$30,868.92	\$115.33	\$26,295.24
530-B4	68	LF	59" SPAN, 36" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$156.98	\$10,674.64	\$150.06	\$10,204.08
530-B5	372	LF	73" SPAN, 45" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$221.20	\$82,286.40	\$213.85	\$79,552.20
533-A1	256	LF	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$28.43	\$7,278.08	\$28.35	\$7,257.60
533-A2	256	LF	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$30.82	\$7,889.92	\$30.80	\$7,884.80
533-A3	96	LF	30" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$59.66	\$5,727.36	\$48.69	\$4,674.24
533-B1	24	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$51.77	\$1,242.48	\$40.64	\$975.36
533-B2	644	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$54.50	\$35,098.00	\$55.24	\$35,574.56
533-B3	20	LF	59" SPAN, 36" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$172.08	\$3,441.60	\$168.04	\$3,360.80
535-A	40	LF	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$40.48	\$1,619.20	\$30.81	\$1,232.40

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: May 26, 2021		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC			
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
535-B	72	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$64.15	\$4,618.80	\$54.98	\$3,958.56
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$91,392.75	\$91,392.75	\$67,631.58	\$67,631.58
606-A	2,500	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	\$21.21	\$53,025.00	\$27.04	\$67,600.00
610-A	911	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$82.98	\$75,594.78	\$80.16	\$73,025.76
610-D	911	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE, (NON-WOVEN)	\$5.34	\$4,864.74	\$3.17	\$2,887.87
614-A	241	CY	SLOPE PAVING	\$473.03	\$114,000.23	\$537.22	\$129,470.02
618-B	23	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	\$72.35	\$1,664.05	\$81.18	\$1,867.14
619-A1	1	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,057.35	\$1,057.35	\$1,104.29	\$1,104.29
619-A2	1	EA	30" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,530.38	\$1,530.38	\$1,432.60	\$1,432.60
619-B1	2	EA	22" SPAN, 13" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, (2-LINES) SLOPE 4:1	\$1,919.93	\$3,839.86	\$2,029.52	\$4,059.04
619-B2	1	EA	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$2,615.55	\$2,615.55	\$2,148.89	\$2,148.89
619-B3	2	EA	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$2,893.80	\$5,787.60	\$2,626.43	\$5,252.86
619-B4	2	EA	51" SPAN, 31" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, (3-LINES) SLOPE 3:1	\$7,568.40	\$15,136.80	\$16,116.74	\$32,233.48
619-B5	2	EA	75" SPAN, 45" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, (3-LINES) SLOPE 3:1	\$9,460.50	\$18,921.00	\$18,205.95	\$36,411.90

GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 PROJECT NO.: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BIDS RECEIVED:				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC	
BID OPENING: May 26, 2021				UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
619-B6	2	EA	22" SPAN, 13" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,252.13	\$2,504.26	\$1,104.30	\$2,208.60
619-B7	2	EA	22" SPAN, 13" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 6:1	\$1,446.90	\$2,893.80	\$1,313.22	\$2,626.44
619-B8	2	EA	59" SPAN, 36" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$3,283.35	\$6,566.70	\$3,700.89	\$7,401.78
621-A	5	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	\$2,416.07	\$12,080.35	\$3,040.08	\$15,200.40
621-C1	10	EA	INLET, TYPE S-3 (I-WING)	\$3,990.02	\$39,900.20	\$4,918.37	\$49,183.70
621-C2	3	EA	INLET, TYPE PD	\$5,571.74	\$16,715.22	\$6,253.05	\$18,759.15
623-B	54	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$83.48	\$4,507.92	\$89.54	\$4,835.16
637-A	2549	LF	FENCE RESET	\$9.88	\$25,184.12	\$17.91	\$45,652.59
650-A	4380	CY	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$11.25	\$49,275.00	\$12.38	\$54,224.40
652-A	8	AC	SEEDING	\$1,391.25	\$11,130.00	\$1,673.89	\$13,391.12
652-C	16	AC	MOWING	\$139.13	\$2,226.08	\$407.26	\$6,516.16
654-A	10000	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$4.62	\$46,200.00	\$6.57	\$65,700.00
656-A	8	AC	MULCHING	\$834.75	\$6,678.00	\$1,009.54	\$8,076.32
665-A	8	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$723.45	\$5,787.60	\$1,306.34	\$10,450.72
665-B	24	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$361.73	\$8,681.52	\$1,009.56	\$24,229.44
665-E	5000	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$1.39	\$6,950.00	\$3.45	\$17,250.00
665-I	800	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$78.41	\$62,728.00	\$80.16	\$64,128.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC	
BID OPENING: May 26, 2021				UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
665-J	5000	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.45	\$17,250.00	\$3.46	\$17,300.00
665-K	500	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$22.32	\$11,160.00	\$20.27	\$10,135.00
665-O	5000	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.11	\$5,550.00	\$3.46	\$17,300.00
665-Q	2000	LF	WATTLE	\$7.23	\$14,460.00	\$6.08	\$12,160.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$24,312.36	\$24,312.36	\$12,575.24	\$12,575.24
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
701-A1	3	MILE	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK) (5" WIDE)	\$4,446.44	\$13,339.32	\$4,769.36	\$14,308.08
701-A2	3	MILE	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK) (5" WIDE)	\$4,435.31	\$13,305.93	\$4,757.42	\$14,272.26
701-A3	2	MILE	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK) (5" WIDE)	\$2,392.95	\$4,785.90	\$2,566.74	\$5,133.48
701-B	180	LF	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$1.11	\$199.80	\$1.19	\$214.20
703-A	972	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$4.45	\$4,325.40	\$4.78	\$4,646.16
703-B	23	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$8.90	\$204.70	\$9.55	\$219.65
705-A1	200	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	\$4.45	\$890.00	\$4.78	\$956.00
705-A2	150	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B	\$4.45	\$667.50	\$4.78	\$717.00
705-A3	150	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	\$4.45	\$667.50	\$4.78	\$717.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**GLASS ROAD
MCR-2014-006**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2014-006/ M5700-2047 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: May 26, 2021				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction		BIDDER #2 Rob Middleton Construction, LLC	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
740-B	306	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$7.23	\$2,212.38	\$7.76	\$2,374.56
740-D	50	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$71.52	\$3,576.00	\$41.78	\$2,089.00
740-E	50	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$23.43	\$1,171.50	\$11.94	\$597.00
740-F	8	EA	BARRICADES, TYPE III	\$381.79	\$3,054.32	\$208.92	\$1,671.36
740-I	8	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$263.16	\$2,105.28	\$77.60	\$620.80
740-M	50	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.19	\$59.50
777-R	1	LS	ALDOT COORDINATION – PERMIT AND BOND	\$1,479.80	\$1,479.80	\$1,950.73	\$1,950.73
1002-A	635	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$38.87	\$24,682.45	\$55.26	\$35,090.10
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$2,614,417.77		\$2,656,296.10

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

